BE SAFE.
DRIVE SMART.

Urban Area Boundaries

Jeremy Rogers- TPP, Data Management, Roadway Inventory




Understanding the Process

* The underlying philosophy behind the “smoothing” process will be to expand
outward from the existing boundary as little as possible. However, the larger
the area, the larger the amount of outward adjustment is allowed. As was the
case during the 2010 boundary adjustment process.

e Adjusted boundaries will follow identifiable features, including (but not
necessarily limited to: Roadways, Railroads, Water Bodies and County
Boundaries; city boundaries will largely be ignored.
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Understanding the Process

 Once TPP has developed a draft set of adjusted 2020 urban areas, TPP will
review the areas with FHWA and then present these draft areas to each MPO
for their consideration to either adopt as-is or suggest any changes.
* Collaborative working sessions can be held with TPP, FHWA, and any MPO that
wishes to suggest revisions.
 The goal is to have informed consent on the adjusted boundaries and
receive formal FHWA approval of those boundaries.
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Proposed Timeline
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Examples

2010 — Smoothed
2020 - Unsmoothed
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Examples
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ArcGIS Online

TxDOT Urbanized Areas Overview Visualization

Open in Map Viewer

senting Adjusted 2010 Census Urbanized Areas with a population over 5,000. All roads

inside the polygons are considered urban, while all other roads outside the polygaons are considered Ot T Soana Vidier
I ( Y Cpen in Scene Viewer
rural.
8 Feature layer fram Texas Department of Transportation Open in ArcGIS Desktop v
Open in ArcMa
Iter in 23,20 tem updated: Jan 29, 2023  View cc 17,416
& ArcGIS F
2 Autharitative

If you would prefer a shapefile please email me at
Jeremy.Rogers@txdot.gov
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E-mail List

Abiliene MPO E'Lisa Smetana elisa.smetana@abilenetx.com
Alamo Area MPO Isidro Martinez imartinez@alamoareampo.org
Alamo Area MPO Sonia Jimenez jimenez@alamoareampo.org
Amarillo MPO Travis Muno travis.muno@amarillo.gov
CAMPO Ashby Johnson  ashby.johnson@campotexas.org
CAMPO Chad McKeown chad.mckeown@campotexas.org
CAMPO Ryan Collins ryan.collins@campotexas.org
SETRPC Bob Dickinson bdickinson@setrpc.org
SETRPC Jimmie Lewis jlewis@setrpc.org

Bryan-College Station MPO Dan Rudge drudge@bcsmpo.org
Bryan-College Station MPO Bart Benthul bbenthul@bcsmpo.org
Bryan-College Station MPO Lisa Lyon llyon@bcsmpo.org

Corpus Christi MPO Robert MacDonald rmacdonald@cctxmpo.us

TEMPO - Urban Area Boundaries July 18, 2023 32



E-mail List

NCTCOG Michael Morris mmorris@nctcog
NCTCOG Dan Kessler dkessler@nctcog.org
NCTCOG Christie Gott cgotti@nctcog.org
NCTCOG Arash Mirzaei  amirzaei@nctcog.org
El Paso MPO Eduardo Calvo ecalvo@elpasompo.org
El Paso MPO Harrison Plourde plourdeht@elpasompo.org
executivedirector@elpasompo.or
El Paso MPO g
HGAC Craig Raborn  craig.raborn@h-gac.com
HGAC Adam Beckom adam.beckom@h-gac.com
HGAC forecast@h-gac.com
Grayson County MPO Clay Barnett cbarnett@huitt-zollars.com
Killeen-Temple MPO Uryan Nelson  uryan.nelson@ctcog.org
Killeen-Temple MPO Connie Quinto  connie.quinto@ctcog.org

Laredo & Webb County

MPO Juan Mendive  jmendive@ci.laredo.tx.us
Laredo & Webb County
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E-mail List

Longview MPO Bryan McBride  bmcbride@longviewtexas.gov
Lubbock MPO David Jones djones@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us
Lubbock MPO Martin Lucero mlucero@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us
Lubbock MPO Tammy Walker  twalker@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us
Permian Basin MPO Cameron Walker cwalker@permianbasinmpo.com

kvandyne@permianbasinmpo.co
Permian Basin MPO Ken Van Dyne m

Rio Grande Valley MPO Andrew Canon  acanon@rgvmpo.org

Rio Grande Valley MPO Luis Diaz ldiaz@rgvmpo.org

San Angelo MPO Major Hofheins  major.hofheins@cosatx.us
San Angelo MPO Pete Madrid pete.madrid@cosatx.us
Texarkana MPO Rea Donna Jones readonna.jones@txkusa.org
Tyler Area MPO Michael Howell mhowell@tylertexas.com
Tyler Area MPO Heather Nick hnick@tylertexas.com
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E-mail List

Victoria MPO Maggie Bergeron mbergeron@yvictoriatx.org
Waco MPO Mukesh Kumar  mukeshk@wacotx.gov
Wichita Falls MPO Lin Barnett lin.barnett@wichitafallstx.gov
Wichita Falls MPO Jaimie Lee jaimie.lee@uwichitafallstx.gov
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